
After 11.00pm
Train Service at  

10-15 min Intervals
Before 7.00am

Train Service at  
10-15 min Intervals

FR IDAY 5, 12, 19, 26 Jan

SATURDAY 6, 13, 20, 27 Jan

SATURDAY 6, 13, 20, 27 Jan

SUNDAY 7, 14, 21, 28 Jan

Train Service End 11.00pm Train Service Start 8.00am
Full-Day 

EW3EW5EW6

CG2

EW7CC9EW8 EW1

Tanah Merah
EW4
CG

EW2EW9

Aljunied
Pasir Ris

Aljunied
Pasir Ris

NS22 NS24 NS27 NS28NS23 EW13 EW14

SHUTTLE  
BUS  

SERVICE*
SECTOR

Friday & Saturday  
(Train Service End 11pm)

Saturday  
(Train Service Start 8am)

Sunday  
(Train Service Start 8am)

No Train Service Full-Day  
on 21 Jan & 28 Jan

First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

SHUTTLE 7

11.00pm 12.30am 6.09am 8.01am 6.37am 8.01am 6.37am 12.30am

11.02pm 11.33pm 5.28am 8.18am 5.54am 8.18am 5.54am 11.33pm

SHUTTLE 8

11.16pm 12.56am 5.20am 8.07am 5.47am 8.07am 5.47am 12.56am

11.04pm 12.16am 5.31am 8.19am 5.59am 8.19am 5.59am 12.16am



CHANGES TO EWL OPERATING HOURS & NSL INTERVALS IN JANUARY 2018 
v291212 

Page 1 of 3 

 

Appendix A-1 
Last train timings on the East-West Line on Fridays and Saturdays from 5 January to 28 
January 2018 
 
Between Tuas Link and Pasir Ris MRT stations 
 

Station 
Last east-bound train service 

Last west-bound 
train service 

Terminating at 
Pasir Ris 

Terminating at 
Aljunied 

EW33 Tuas Link 2145 2320        0047 (arr) 

EW32 Tuas West Road 2147 2322 0045 

EW31 Tuas Crescent 2150 2324 0043 

EW30 Gul Circle           2152 (arr) * 2327  0041 

EW29 Joo Koon 2211 2332 0038 

EW28 Pioneer 2214 2336 0034 

EW27 Boon Lay 2216 2338 0032 

EW26 Lakeside 2219 2340 0029 

EW25 Chinese Garden 2221 2342 0027 

EW24 Jurong East 2223 2345 0025 

EW23 Clementi 2228 2349 0020 

EW22 Dover 2231 2351 0017 

EW21 Buona Vista 2233 2353 0015 

EW20 Commonwealth 2235 2355 0013 

EW19 Queenstown 2237 2357 0011 

EW18 Redhill 2240 2359 0008 

EW17 Tiong Bahru 2242 0001 0006 

EW16 Outram Park 2245 0004 0004 

EW15 Tanjong Pagar 2247 0006 0001 

EW14 Raffles Place 2249 0009 2358 

EW13 City Hall 2251 0011 2352 

EW12 Bugis 2253 0014 2349 

EW11 Lavender 2255 0016 2347 

EW10 Kallang 2257 0018 2345 

EW9 Aljunied 2300         0020 (arr) 2343 

EW8 Paya Lebar 2302 -- 2324 

EW7 Eunos 2304 -- 2322 

EW6 Kembangan 2307 -- 2320 

EW5 Bedok 2310 -- 2317 

EW4 Tanah Merah(Int) 2313 -- 2313 

EW3 Simei 2317 -- 2309 

EW2 Tampines 2319 -- 2306 

EW1 Pasir Ris        2321 (arr) -- 2302 

* Est 20mins for transfer via bus service between GCL and JKN 
 
Between Tanah Merah and Changi Airport MRT stations 

 

Station 
Last train from Tanah 

Merah to Changi Airport 
Last train from Changi 
Airport to Tanah Merah 

EW1 Tanah Merah (Int) 2316         2312 (arr) 

CG1 Expo 2320 2309 

CG2 Changi Airport        2324 (arr) 2304 

  



CHANGES TO EWL OPERATING HOURS & NSL INTERVALS IN JANUARY 2018 
v291212 

Page 2 of 3 

 

Appendix A-2 
First train timings on the East-West Line on Saturdays from 5 January to 28 January 2018 
 
Between Tuas Link and Pasir Ris MRT stations 
 

Station 

First east-bound train service First west-
bound train 

service 
Terminating at 

Aljunied 
Terminating at 

Paris Ris  

EW33 Tuas Link 0519 0645        0536 (arr) 

EW32 Tuas West Road 0521 0647 0534 

EW31 Tuas Crescent 0523 0650 0532 

EW30 Gul Circle 0526           0652 (arr) * 0530 

EW29 Joo Koon 0531 0712 0527 

EW28 Pioneer 0534 0715 0523 

EW27 Boon Lay 0536 0717 0521 

EW26 Lakeside 0538 0720 0519 

EW25 Chinese Garden 0540 0722 0517 

EW24 Jurong East 0543 0725 0514 

EW23 Clementi 0538 0730 0621 

EW22 Dover 0540 0733 0618 

EW21 Buona Vista 0543 0735 0616 

EW20 Commonwealth 0545 0737 0613 

EW19 Queenstown 0546 0739 0611 

EW18 Redhill 0549 0741 0609 

EW17 Tiong Bahru 0551 0744 0607 

EW16 Outram Park 0554 0746 0604 

EW15 Tanjong Pagar 0556 0748 0602 

EW14 Raffles Place 0559 0750 0559 

EW13 City Hall 0601 0753 0557 

EW12 Bugis 0603 0755 0554 

EW11 Lavender 0605 0757 0552 

EW10 Kallang 0607 0759 0550 

EW9 Aljunied         0609 (arr) 0801 0548 

EW8 Paya Lebar -- 0800 0803 

EW7 Eunos -- 0802 0811 

EW6 Kembangan -- 0805 0809 

EW5 Bedok -- 0808 0806 

EW4 Tanah Merah (Int) -- 0804 0802 

EW3 Simei -- 0808 0825 

EW2 Tampines -- 0811 0822 

EW1 Pasir Ris --        0814 (arr) 0818 

* Est 20mins for transfer via bus service between GCL and JKN 
 
Between Tanah Merah and Changi Airport MRT stations 

 

Station 
First train from Tanah 

Merah to Changi Airport 
First train from Changi 
Airport to Tanah Merah 

EW1 Tanah Merah (Int) 0807         0826 (arr) 

CG1 Expo 0810 0824 

CG2 Changi Airport         0815 (arr) 0819 

 
 

 



CHANGES TO EWL OPERATING HOURS & NSL INTERVALS IN JANUARY 2018 
v291212 

Page 3 of 3 

 

Appendix A-3 
First train timings on the East-West Line on Sundays on 7 January and 14 January 2018 
 
Between Tuas Link and Pasir Ris MRT stations 
 

Station 

First East-bound train service First west-
bound train 

service 
Terminating at 

Aljunied 
Terminating at 

Paris Ris  

EW33 Tuas Link 0549 0645        0606 (arr) 

EW32 Tuas West Road 0551 0647 0604 

EW31 Tuas Crescent 0553 0650 0602 

EW30 Gul Circle 0556           0652 (arr) * 0600 

EW29 Joo Koon 0601 0712 0557 

EW28 Pioneer 0604 0715 0553 

EW27 Boon Lay 0606 0717 0551 

EW26 Lakeside 0608 0720 0549 

EW25 Chinese Garden 0610 0722 0547 

EW24 Jurong East 0613 0725 0544 

EW23 Clementi 0606 0730 0647 

EW22 Dover 0608 0733 0644 

EW21 Buona Vista 0611 0735 0642 

EW20 Commonwealth 0613 0737 0639 

EW19 Queenstown 0614 0739 0637 

EW18 Redhill 0617 0741 0635 

EW17 Tiong Bahru 0619 0744 0633 

EW16 Outram Park 0622 0746 0630 

EW15 Tanjong Pagar 0624 0748 0628 

EW14 Raffles Place 0627 0750 0625 

EW13 City Hall 0629 0753 0624 

EW12 Bugis 0631 0755 0620 

EW11 Lavender 0633 0757 0618 

EW10 Kallang 0635 0759 0616 

EW9 Aljunied         0637 (arr) 0801 0614 

EW8 Paya Lebar -- 0800 0803 

EW7 Eunos -- 0802 0811 

EW6 Kembangan -- 0805 0809 

EW5 Bedok -- 0808 0806 

EW4 Tanah Merah (Int) -- 0804 0802 

EW3 Simei -- 0808 0825 

EW2 Tampines -- 0811 0822 

EW1 Pasir Ris --        0814 (arr) 0818 

* Est 20mins for transfer via bus service between GCL and JKN 
 
Between Tanah Merah and Changi Airport MRT stations 

 

Station 
First train from Tanah 

Merah to Changi Airport 
First train from Changi 
Airport to Tanah Merah 

EW1 Tanah Merah (Int) 0807         0826 (arr) 

CG1 Expo 0810 0824 

CG2 Changi Airport         0815 (arr) 0819 

 
 



Opp Aljunied

Stn

BS 81081

Paya Lebar

Stn Exit C

BS 81119

Eunos Int Mjd Kassim

BS 83059

Bedok Stn

Exit A

BS 84039

Tanah Merah

Stn Exit A

BS 85099

Simei Stn

BS 96169

Opp Our 

Tampines Hub

BS 76059

Aft Pasir Ris

St 53

BS 77321

Aljunied

Stn

BS 81089

Paya Lebar

Stn Exit B

BS 81111

Eunos

Stn/Int 

BS 82061

Kembangan

Stn

BS 83062

Bedok Stn

Exit B

BS 84031

Tanah Merah

Stn Exit B

BS 85091

Opp Simei

Stn

BS 96161

Our Tampines 

Hub

BS 76051

Aft Pasir Ris

St 53

BS 77321

Every Friday, Saturday & Sunday from

5 Jan 2018 to 28 Jan 2018

SHUTTLE 7

ALJUNIED – PASIR RIS (BOTH BOUNDS)

EAST-WEST LINE

Information is correct at time of print.  

For information on shuttle bus services, please contact the SMRT Customer Hotline at 1800-336-8900 from 7.30am to 8.00pm daily . 

Passengers may also approach the service staff on site or visit www.smrt.com.sg for more details. 
CRN：200001855

!

Aljunied Paya Lebar Eunos Kembangan Bedok
Tanah

Merah
Simei Tampines Pasir Ris

Shuttle 7 will serve the following bus stops:

Arrival Time of First & Last Bus at Bus Stops on Days of Early Closure, Late Opening & Full-Day Closure

Fridays & Saturdays

(Early Closure at 11pm)

Saturdays 

(Late Opening at 8am)

Sundays

(Late Opening at 8am)

Sundays

(Full-Day Closure on 

21 Jan & 28 Jan)

East Bound (Towards Pasir Ris)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

Aljunied 11.00pm 12.30am 6.09am 8.01am 6.37am 8.01am 6.37am 12.30am

Paya Lebar 11.02pm 12.36am 6.11am 8.07am 6.39am 8.07am 6.39am 12.36am

Eunos 11.04pm 12.40am 6.13am 8.11am 6.41am 8.11am 6.41am 12.40am

Kembangan 11.07pm 12.44am 6.15am 8.15am 6.43am 8.15am 6.43am 12.44am

Bedok 11.10pm 12.50am 6.18am 8.21am 6.46am 8.21am 6.46am 12.50am

Tanah Merah 11.13pm 12.54am 5.16am 8.25am 5.42am 8.25am 5.42am 12.54am

Simei 11.17pm 1.02am 5.19am 8.33am 5.45am 8.33am 5.45am 1.02am

Tampines 11.19pm 1.10am 5.21am 8.41am 5.47am 8.41am 5.47am 1.10am

West Bound (Towards Aljunied)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

Pasir Ris 11.02pm 11.33pm 5.28am 8.18am 5.54am 8.18am 5.54am 11.33pm

Tampines 11.06pm 11.45pm 5.31am 8.30am 5.57am 8.30am 5.57am 11.45pm

Simei 11.09pm 11.53pm 5.33am 8.38am 5.59am 8.38am 5.59am 11.53pm

Tanah Merah 11.13pm 12.45am* 5.36am 8.49am 6.02am 8.49am 6.02am 12.45am*

Bedok 11.17pm 12.51am 5.39am 8.55am 6.05am 8.55am 6.05am 12.51am

Kembangan 11.20pm 12.57am 5.42am 9.01am 6.08am 9.01am 6.08am 12.57am

Eunos 11.22pm 1.01am 5.44am 9.05am 6.10am 9.05am 6.10am 1.01am

Paya Lebar 11.24pm 1.06am 5.46am 9.10am 6.12am 9.10am 6.12am 1.06am

Information on Shuttle Bus Service

• Commuters planning to connect to train services at Aljunied MRT station (EWL), Paya Lebar MRT station (CCL) and Tampines MRT station (DTL) 

are advised to check train services timings, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing the station

• Shuttle 7 will operate between Aljunied and Pasir Ris MRT stations (both bounds) on the following days:

o Early Closure for these stations on Fridays and Saturdays at 11pm

o Late Opening for these stations on Saturdays and Sundays at 8am

o Full-Day Closure for these stations on Sunday, 21 Jan & 28 Jan

• Frequency of the shuttle bus service is 3 – 5 minutes (peak), and 5 – 10 minutes (off-peak)

• Fares for shuttle bus services will follow the same fare structure as trains

* The last bus from Tanah Merah to Aljunied will depart at 12.45am to connect passengers from Changi Airport

West Bound

East Bound

http://www.smrt.com.sg/


Pick Up & Drop Off point 

before BS 85099
Expo Stn Exit B

BS 96301

Changi Airport T3 

Departure Hall Gate 8

Tanah Merah Stn Exit B

BS 85091

Expo Stn Exit E

BS 96309

Changi Airport T3 

Departure Hall Gate 8

Every Friday, Saturday & Sunday from

5 Jan 2018 to 28 Jan 2018

SHUTTLE 8

TANAH MERAH – CHANGI AIRPORT (BOTH BOUNDS)

EAST-WEST LINE

Information is correct at time of print.  

For information on shuttle bus services, please contact the SMRT Customer Hotline at 1800-336-8900 from 7.30am to 8.00pm daily . 

Passengers may also approach the service staff on site or visit www.smrt.com.sg for more details. 
CRN：200001855

!

Tanah Merah Expo Changi Airport

Shuttle 8 will serve the following bus stops:

Arrival Time of First & Last Bus at Bus Stops on Days of Early Closure, Late Opening & Full-Day Closure

Fridays & Saturdays

(Early Closure at 11pm)

Saturdays 

(Late Opening at 8am)

Sundays

(Late Opening at 8am)

Sundays

(Full-Day Closure on 

21 Jan & 28 Jan)

East Bound (Towards Changi Airport)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

Tanah Merah 11.16pm 12.56am 5.20am 8.07am 5.47am 8.07am 5.47am 12.56am

Expo 11.20pm 1.06am 5.23am 8.17am 5.49am 8.17am 5.49am 1.06am

West Bound (Towards Tanah Merah)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

Changi Airport 11.04pm 12.16am 5.31am 8.19am 5.59am 8.19am 5.59am 12.16am

Expo 11.09pm 12.28am 5.36am 8.31am 6.04am 8.31am 6.04am 12.28am

Information on Shuttle Bus Service

• Commuters planning to connect to train services at Expo MRT station (DTL) are advised 

to check train services timings, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last 

train departing the station

• Shuttle 8 will operate between Tanah Merah MRT station and Changi Airport T3 (both 

bounds) on the following days:

o Early Closure for these stations on Fridays and Saturdays at 11pm

o Late Opening for these stations on Saturdays and Sundays at 8am

o Full-Day Closure for these stations on Sunday, 21 Jan & 28 Jan

• Frequency of the shuttle bus service is 3 – 5 minutes (peak), and 5 – 10 minutes (off-

peak)

• Fares for shuttle bus services will follow the same fare structure as trains

West Bound

East Bound

http://www.smrt.com.sg/


Opp Aljunied Stn 

BS 81081

MacPherson Stn Exit A

BS 70371 

Every Friday, Saturday & Sunday from

5 Jan 2018 to 28 Jan 2018

SHUTTLE 11

ALJUNIED – MACPHERSON

EAST-WEST LINE / DOWNTOWN LINE / CIRCLE LINE

Information is correct at time of print.  

For information on shuttle bus services, please contact the SMRT Customer Hotline at 1800-336-8900 from 7.30am to 8.00pm daily . 

Passengers may also approach the service staff on site or visit www.smrt.com.sg for more details. 
CRN：200001855

!

Aljunied MacPherson

Shuttle 11 will serve the following bus stops:

Arrival Time of First & Last Bus at Bus Stops on Days of Early Closure, Late 

Opening & Full-Day Closure

Fridays & Saturdays

(Early Closure at 

11pm)

Saturdays 

(Late Opening at 

8am)

Sundays

(Late Opening at 

8am)

Sundays

(Full-Day Closure 

on 

21 Jan & 28 Jan)

From
First 

Bus

Last 

Bus

First 

Bus

Last 

Bus

First 

Bus

Last 

Bus

First 

Bus

Last 

Bus

Aljunied 11.00pm 12.04am 6.09am 8.01am 6.37am 8.01am 6.37am 12.04am

Information on Shuttle Bus Service

• Shuttle 11 provides commuters faster connectivity from Aljunied MRT station to the Circle Line and 

Downtown Line via MacPherson MRT station

• Commuters planning to connect to train services at MacPherson MRT station (CCL & DTL) are 

advised to check train services timings, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train 

departing the station

• Shuttle 11 will operate from Aljunied MRT station to MacPherson MRT station on the following 

days:

o Early Closure for Aljunied MRT station (east bound) on Fridays and Saturdays at 11pm

o Late Opening for Aljunied MRT station (east bound) on Saturdays and Sundays at 8am

o Full-Day Closure for Aljunied MRT station (east bound) on Sunday, 21 Jan & 28 Jan

• Frequency for Shuttle 11 is 3 – 5 minutes (peak), and 5 – 10 minutes (off-peak)

• Fares for shuttle bus services will follow the same fare structure as trains

Towards MacPherson

http://www.smrt.com.sg/


Bugis Stn Exit A

BS 01113

Changi Airport T3 

Departure Hall Gate 8

Every Friday, Saturday & Sunday from

5 Jan 2018 to 28 Jan 2018

EXPRESS 12

CHANGI AIRPORT– BUGIS (BOTH BOUNDS)

EAST-WEST LINE

Information is correct at time of print.  

For information on shuttle bus services, please contact the SMRT Customer Hotline at 1800-336-8900 from 7.30am to 8.00pm daily . 

Passengers may also approach the service staff on site or visit www.smrt.com.sg for more details. 
CRN：200001855

!

Bugis Changi Airport

Express 12 will serve the following bus stops:

Arrival Time of First & Last Bus at Bus Stops on Days of Early Closure, Late Opening & Full-Day Closure

Fridays & Saturdays

(Early Closure at 11pm)

Saturdays 

(Late Opening at 8am)

Sundays

(Late Opening at 8am)

Sundays

(Full-Day Closure on 

21 Jan & 28 Jan)

West Bound (Towards Bugis)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

Changi Airport 11.04pm 12.16am 5.31am 8.19am 5.59am 8.19am 5.59am 12.16am

East Bound (Towards Changi Airport)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus

Bugis 11.00pm 12.24am 6.09am 8.01am 6.37am 8.01am 6.37am 12.24am

Information on Shuttle Bus Service

• Express 12 provides commuters faster connectivity between Changi Airport and the city

• Commuters planning to connect to train services at Bugis MRT station (EWL & DTL) are advised to 

check train services timings, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing the 

station

• Express 12 will operate between Changi Airport T3 and Bugis MRT station (both bounds) on the 

following days:

o Early Closure for Changi Airport MRT station on Fridays and Saturdays at 11pm

o Late Opening for Changi Airport MRT station on Saturdays and Sundays at 8am

o Full-Day Closure for Changi Airport MRT station on Sunday, 21 Jan & 28 Jan

• Frequency for Express 12 is 15-18 minutes

• Fares for Express 12 will follow the same fare structure as trains

West Bound

Bugis Stn Exit A

BS 01113

Changi Airport T3 

Departure Hall Gate 8

East Bound

http://www.smrt.com.sg/

	[DIGITAL]MB17043_SMRT_NSEWL_StationTiming0118_EL_Posters_FA
	Train timings for ECLO - Jan'18 (Updated 29 Dec)_Ver B
	Shuttle Bus 7 Service Poster_ENG(ALJ-PSR)
	Shuttle Bus 8 Service Poster_ENG(TNM-CGA)
	Shuttle Bus 11 Service Poster_ENG(ALJ-MPH)
	Shuttle Bus 12 Service Poster_ENG(CGA-BGS)

